

AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORD

AIRCRAFT SERIAL AND REGISTRATION 414.0272 N 1557 T

RECORD NUMBER ____ # 4

D5517-1-13

INSTRUCTIONS

This record should be completed and maintained in accordance with FAA Federal Aviation Regulations 43.9, 43.11 and 91.417 and/or other prevailing government regulations.

Note: Record Service Bulletins and Airworthiness Directives in the back of this record as well as the appropriate Engine/Propeller/Avionics Maintenance Record.

1938.0 NEW HOBBS 1/6/77 202.0 NEW HOBBS 6/17/77 102.8 HOBBS 1NUP 1/18/80 1690.0 NEW HOBBS 5/1/88

Copyright @ 1988

3932.8 ADD TO HOBBI FOR TUTAL TIME

DATE	TOTAL IN SER		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
	SAWYE		ONR/SEIPRSSSD 1) INSTALL NEW TIRE, LEFT MAIN	
	INSPEC	OR_	2) REPAIR CONNECTOR LETT FUEL QU	ANTITY
	DATE_	_	1/26/00 TRANSMITTER.	•
	w/o	-	3) INSTALL NEW (2) RIUNUTS FLOO	n AFT
			CABIN CABINET	
	11. 4. 4			
1				
			1) CONVERSION OF AIR CONDITIONING	SYSTEM
-		HO	BBS 1835.5 REFRIGERANT FROM RIZ TO RIZ	A PER
	SAWYER	AVIAT	ION A/S EIPRS AD WE KEITH PRODUCTS INC. SERVICE BUL	LETIN
	INSPECT	OR_	NO. SB149.1A DATED 3/10/98, MODIF	ES EXISTING
	DATE_	8	STC SA 209 INE BY REPLACEMENT	= COMPRESSOR,
	w/o	<u>ب</u> و	RECEIVER / DRYER, EXPANSION WALDE	ADDING A
			PRESSURE SWITCH 4 SERVICE VALUE ASS	WOLY SEE FORM
			337 DARED 9/13/00	

			MAINTENANCE REC	CORD		
DATE	TOTA' IN SE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc.		April 10, 2001	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE	
19	HOURS	2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.623.3770 FAA CRS #EIPR553D	RIGHT ENGINE LOG	N1577T Cessna 414-0272 hobbs: 1990.2 Work Order No. 55043	& NUMBER	,
		Resealed oil pump to accessory con Replaced right vacuum pump, s/n PE2045. See Accessories, Inc. ta Serviced with 2qts Aeroshell W19	C7436, with overbauled exchang & wo# 37498R, dated 3/12/01	• 3	-	2
		With regard to the work described in accordance with the Federal Address are on file at this facility of Signed	viation Regulations and is Appro	e has been repaired and inspected oved for Return To Service.		_
		Signed William Page			-	-
			MAINTENANCE REC	CORD		
DATE 19	TOTAL T IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFO	DRMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	
		Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.623.3770 FAA CRS #EIPR553D	AIRCRAFT LOG	May 9, 2001 N1577T Cessna 414-0272 hobbs: 2021.3 Work Order No. 55126	& NUMBER	
		Aircraft is OK for return to serv	ice per 91.213(d).	control switch INOPERATIVE.		
		C/w Cessna AD 2000-01-16, da components and found satisfact	ated 2/15/00, paragraph (b) by visory. Recurrs each 50-hrs; next d	sual inspection of exhaust system lue at 2071.3 hobbs.		
		With regard to the work describ in accordance with the Federal Details are on file at this facility	Aviation Regulations and is App	ne has been repaired and inspected roved for Return To Service.		
		Signed Nas Full	ty/	Date		
	T					

TOTAL TIM		*****		16 2001	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
HOURS	_	FAA CRS #EIPR553D Left Eng TCM TSIO-520-J s/n 218578, Right Eng TCM TSIO-520-J s/n 217872 McCauley 3AF32C93-NR: left s/n 79126 •C/w 100-hr/Annual Inspection in accordat •C/w 12-month ELT inspection per FAR 9 battery w/new, expires Sept 02 •Found Jan-Aero AD 2001-17-13 is not ap •Removed right engine s/n 217787-72K. I America's Aircraft Engines log entry dated •Removed right prop for reseal and reinsta	698.6 TSO 6-73K 0.0 TSO 6-3 648.6 TSO, Right s/n nce with FAR 43, Appx D 01.207(d) and found operations of the control of the	N1557T 414 s/n 414-0272 hobbs: 2087.1 ACTT: 6019.9 760060 1312.8 TSO Page 1 of 3 and Swift Checklist. ion satisfactory, Replaced Stewart-Warner. e s/n 217872-73K – see unup & rigged controls. osen tag dated 11/02/01. tes conversion kit p/n 199-76	
T		MAINT	ENANCE RECORD		<u></u>
HOURS	1	Cessna AD 2000-01-16, dated 1/29/00: C/w para (b) by visual inspection due 2137.1 hobbs. C/w para (c) by removal of both due 10/02. C/w para (e) by pressure check o months. Next due 10/02. NOTE: Para (d) was p/c/w 4/27/00 at 168 canted bulkheads. Recurrs each Para (f) was p/c/w 4/27/00 at 168 each 500-hr, Next Due 2189.2	tailpipes for inspection. Resolved to the standard of both exhaust systems for the systems for the systems for the systems by visual inspection. Next due 2189.2. Systems for multiple systems for the systems	ms. Recurrs each 50-hrs. Next ecurrs each 12-months. Next leaks. Recurrs each 12- of firewalls, engine beams and	
	TOTAL	TOTAL TIM IN SERVIC	AMAINT 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 AIRCE FAA CRS #EIPR553D Left Eng TCM TSIO-520-J s/n 217872 McCauley 3AF32C93-NR: left s/n 79126 •C/w 100-hr/Annual Inspection in accordat •C/w 12-month ELT inspection per FAR 9 battery w/new, expires Sept '02 •Found Jan-Aero AD 2001-17-13 is not ap •Removed right engine s/n 217787-72K. J America's Aircraft Engines log entry datec •Removed right prop for reseal and reinstat •Replaced both main wheels & brakes with per STC# SA197GL. Determined weight this date. MAINT **TOTAL TIM** N1557T 414-0272 2087.1 hobbs. C/w para (b) by visual inspection due 2137.1 hobbs. C/w para (c) by removal of both due 10/02. C/w para (c) by removal of both due 10/02. C/w para (e) by pressure check of months. Next due 10/02. NOTE: Para (d) was p/c/w 4/27/00 at 160 canted bulkheads. Recurrs each Para (f) was p/c/w 4/27/00 at 160 canted bulkheads. Recurrs each Para (f) was p/c/w 4/27/00 at 160 canted bulkheads. Recurrs each Para (g) is due at the next engine	SWILL AVIANCE SOURCE	NISSTT ATAIN AZ 85034

DATE			
	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	1	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE
9	HOURS 10	N1557T 414-0272 2087.1 hobbs / 6019.9 ACTT 11/16/01 Page 3 of 3	& NUMBER
		•Removed left strobe light power supply for outside repair and reinstalled - p/n 30-0515-1, s/n	
		 4383. See Aero Electric tag & wo# APS-20145, dated 10/20/01. Reterminated wire at F2 terminal on right alternator. Lubed prop control cables. Installed two 	
	 	patches on right wing de-ice boot. Cleaned ground connections at right nav-light.	
		 Repaired small defect in flange at 1st stringer outboard of right nacelle with overlay strap and elongated rivet holes in 1st stringer outboard of left nacelle by another overlay strap. Also 	
		replaced one rivet in right engine nacelle canted bulkhead top strap. Accomplished in accordance with the Structural Repair chapter 15, of the Cessna Service Manual and with AC 43.13-1B,	
		Chapter 4, Section 4. MAINTENANCE RELEASE: The aircraft component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service. Pertinent	
		details of this repair are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order 55585.	
		I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was	
		determined to be in Airworthy condition. Details are on file under WO# 55585.	
		Signed Date 1//6/6 Swift Aviation Services, Inc., Phoenix Arizona FAA Certified Repair Station #EIPR553D	
			,
			•
DATE	70741 71115	MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		'UTHORIZED SIGNATURE,
DATE		Swift Aviation Services, Inc. November 21, 2001	'UTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 Cessna 414-0272	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. November 21, 2001 N1557T	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators. With regard to the work described above. I certify that this Engine has been repaired and imprested in second counit by the s	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators. With regard to the work described above, I certify that this Engine has been repaired and inspected in accordance with the Federal Aviation Regulations and a Approved for Return To Service. Details are on file at this facility under WO# 55585.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators. With regard to the work described above, I certify that this Engine has been repaired and inspected in accordance with the Federal Aviation Regulations and a Approved for Return To Service. Details are on file at this facility under WO# 55585.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators. With regard to the work described above, I certify that this Engine has been repaired and inspected in accordance with the Federal Aviation Regulations and a Approved for Return To Service. Details are on file at this facility under WO# 55585.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERVICE	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 Replaced right engine cluster gauge, s/n 8019, with serviceable loaner unit p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. Ground runup & op's check OK. Secured wiring at right alternator field fuse terminal and adjusted regulators. With regard to the work described above, I certify that this Engine has been repaired and inspected in accordance with the Federal Aviation Regulations and a Approved for Return To Service. Details are on file at this facility under WO# 55585.	CERTIFICATE TYPE

	IN SERV				AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	2602 Pho 602.	t Aviation Services, Inc. E Sky Harbor Blvd. enix, AZ 85034 273.3760 AIRCRAFT LOG	January 11, 2002 N1557T 414 s/n 414-0272 hobbs: 2093.8	& NUMBER
		TC	M TSIO-520-J s/n 217872-73K 6.7 TSO Fauley 3AF32C93-NR s/n 760060 1319.5 TSO	ACTT: 6026.6	
		•Rep see () Repl •Ces 04/2' •This Turb waste	alled engine s/n 217872-73K ib right side of aircraft, wee engin R'd right prop for reseal and reinstalled –s/n 760060. See Ottos laced right prop governor, s/n 1288975H2, with overhauled executable properties and the properties of the properties	sen tag dated 01/03/02, wo# 70164. shange unit p/n B210446 s/n 986203H2 block. this time – was previously c/w on 2 actt / 04/12. 1470836-9001 s/n CK06008. Turbo 207-JARX s/n 2045.	
		Signe	27 6 7 and 122 Direct of Return to Service Details	s are on file at this facility under WO# 55810 Date 01/11/07 FAA Certified Repair Station #EIPR553D)
			•		•
		-	and the second s		
			MAINTENANCE REC	ORD	
800,70	TOTAL T IN SERV		MAINTENANCE REC	¥	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
800,70	IN SERV	/ICE		¥	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
300,70	IN SERV	/ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFO 1/22/02 N-1557T HOBBS: 2096.7 REMOVED RIGHT ENGINE FOR OVERHA	RMED *	CERTIFICATE TYPE
300,70	IN SERV	/ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFO – 1/22/02 N-1557T HOBBS: 2096.7	AUL.	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	IN SERV	/ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMANCE 1/22/02 N-1557T HOBBS: 2096.7 REMOVED RIGHT ENGINE FOR OVERHAL RACPH WYR 443421020 1/25/02 N-1557T HOBBS: 2096.7 INSTALLED A TSIO 520J ENGINE S/N 2 ON RIGHT SIDE. ENGINE SERVICED WITH 20/50 PHILLIPS XC OIL. ENGINE GROUND	AUL. A&P 17787-72K H 12QT RUN	CERTIFICATE TYPE
DATE	IN SERV	/ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMAND CHECKED FOR LOSS AND CHECKED FOR LOSS AND CHECK NORMAL	AUL. A&P 17787-72K H 12QT D RUN D. OPS Wesser	CERTIFICATE TYPE

NITENANCE DECORD

DATE	TOTAL	TIME	MAINTENANCE RECORD	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
	IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTIFICATE TYPE
	HOURS	10the	Swift Aviation Services, Inc. 2602 E Sky Harbor Blvd. Phoenix, AZ 85034 602.273.3760 FAA CRS #EIPR553D April 15, 2002 N1557T 414 s/n 414-0272 hobbs: 2126.2 ACTT: 6059.0	
			 Cessna AD 2000-01-16, dated 2/15/00, para (b) by visual inspection of left & right engine exhaust system and found satisfactory. Recurs each 50-hrs; next due at 2176.2 hobbs. Serviced oxygen bottle. Replaced quick-drain valve w/new S2485-1 at right aft auxiliary fuel tank; leak check OK. Swapped positions of copilot's VSI & altimeter in instrument panel. Repaired leaks in aircraft's single statistic system by replacing various plastic static line segments and resealing various plumbing connections; final leak check per FAR 43 Appx E(a) satisfactory. 	77
			With regard to the work described above, I certify that this Aircraft has been repaired and inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and is Approved for Return To Service. Details are on file under WO# 56110. Signed Date 4/5/02 Swift Aviation Services, Inc., Phograts Arizona FAA Certified Repair Station #EIPR553	_



Scottsdale, Anzona 85260 (602) 948-2400

> I certify that the ATC Transponder has been tested as required by FAR 91.413 and was found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F

#1 Transponder TDR950 #2 Transponder Date: 1-14-03

Signed: Ne for CORPORATE JETS, INC. FAA CRS #LN3R663L 14800 North Airport Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85280

I certify that the attimater and effitude reporting equipment have been tested as required by FAR 91.411, and were found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix E

Pilot's Alt. to 25000 ft. Co-pilots Alt. #2 Encoder to

for CORPORATE JETS, INC. FAA CRS #LN3R663L 14800 North Airport Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85260

MID-CONTINENT INSTRUMENT CO., INC. FAA Repair Station #OL2R061L Wichita, KS 67226 800-921-1212 • 316-630-0101 9400 E. 34th St. North

lested By:

MID-CONTINENT INSTRUMENTS WEST
16320 Stagg Street Van Nuys, CA 91406 800-345-7599 • 818-786-0000

FAA Repair Station # OL2D0611

Altimeter Reads 1,000 Altitude In Ft Reference 14000 Altimeter 8

CORPORATE JETS, INC.

FAA CRS #LN3R663L 14600 North Airport Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 MID-CONTINENT INSTRUMENTS

Altimeter S/N

Part No.

Correction Card Altimeter Scale

Altitude In Ft Reference

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER

19

DATE

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE

	Mext Next AD 7 be proof ca	Para. (e) system. N The follow Para. (d) 2250.5. N Para. (f) 5 PCW 1/20 Para. (g) slip joints overhaul. RH engine	asse per p hour C/W Para syste	N 15			Ď
	greasing with Chevron S. Next due 2300.5 hobbs. AD 74-24-13 dated 12/5/ be previously complied wo	Para. (e) 12 mo system. Next d The following The following Para. (d) 500 h 2250.5. Next d 2250.5. Next d 2250.5	C/W Cessna AD assemblies, by vi assemblies, by vi per para. (a), (b), hours. Next due: C/W Cessna AD C/W Cessna AD Para. (b) 50 hr in systems- no defe	N 1557T Ces		HOURS	Spilon
	hevron SRI 5 hobbs. sted 12/5/19 omplied with omplied with	Para. (e) 12 month inspection & pre system. Next due at 1/2004. The following paragraphs due as Para. (d) 500 hours inspection of en 2250.5. Next due at 2700.5 hobbs. Para. (f) 500 hours inspection of the PCW 1/2003, 2200.5. Next due at 2 Para. (g) engine overhaul, remove e slip joints aft to all turbocharger comoverhaul. RH engine only C/W AD 76-02-07 dalternator, by visual inspection of slip alternator, by visual inspection of slip alternator.	D 72-14-08 visual insp visual insp)), (c). No p e 2260.5 h c 2200-01- inspection fects found onth inspect	sna 414		Corporate Jets, Inc. 14600 North Airport Drive • Scottsdale Aktoria 85260 • (480) 948 2400	5
	greasing with Chevron SRI #2. AD recurs every 100 hours. Next due 2300.5 hobbs. AD 74-24-13 dated 12/5/1974, United altimeter, was found to be previously complied with. Has white dot painted on the back of case altimeter p/n 5934A-A69 s/n 90704.	Para. (e) 12 month inspection & pressure test of exhaust system. Next due at 1/2004. The following paragraphs due as follows: Para. (d) 500 hours inspection of engine beams, PCW 1/2003, 2250.5. Next due at 2700.5 hobbs. Para. (f) 500 hours inspection of the multi segment clamps, PCW 1/2003, 2200.5. Next due at 2700.5 hobbs. Para. (g) engine overhaul, remove exhaust system from the slip joints aft to all turbocharger components. Next engine overhaul. RH engine only C/W AD 76-02-07 dated 2/2/1976, Prestolite alternator, by visual inspection of slip ring and hearing and alternator, by visual inspection of slip ring and hearing and	C/W Cessna AD 72-14-08R1 dated 9/4/81, Flexible hose assemblies, by visual inspection of engine compartment hoses per para. (a), (b), (c). No problems noted. AD recurs every 60 hours. Next due 2260.5 hobbs. C/W Cessna AD 2000-01-16 dated 1/10/2000, Para. (b) 50 hr inspection of left & right engine exhaust systems- no defects found. Next due at 2250.5 hobbs. Para. (c) 12 month inspection of tail pipes. Next due at 1/2004	Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 1/14/2003		N 1557T Date: January 14, 2003 1 of 6	
) hours. s found to on the back	haust CW 1/2003, clamps, from the engine	hose ment hoses s every 60 sust bbs. e at 1/2004	03 2 of 6		Accomplished 50/100/200-hour inspection in accordance with the Cessna 414 Service manual, including the following specia inspections: 400 hour wheel bearing lubrication. 400 hour cabin door hinge & latch pins serviced.	
	1 ea LH pro 1 ea ELT b 1 ea A/C co 1 ea static 1 ea heate 1 ea heate	4256AB200 RH Wasteg: 4256AB200 2 ea LH eng 2 ea RH eng 3 ea fuselag 2 ea outflow 1 ea RH cov 1 ea LH cov 5 ea fuel ca 1 ea LH tip 2 ea inducti	C/W AD 81-09-09 c inspection, by visua at 164.3, this AD is 414.3 HH. Installed new parts: LH tip tank transfer LH elevator static was the wastern to act.	N 1557T C)	400 hour nose baggage door & wing locker door servicing. 500 hour LH engine starter inspection, no problems noted. 600 hour parking brake handle shaft and pivot serviced. 1000 hr/3 yr nose gear trunnion pivot bearing inspection and lubrication. 1200 hour pressurization type A inspection.	
	ea LH propeller cable p/n 9910271-202. emergency gear chain p/n 5000008-52 ea ELT battery p/n 2020 ea A/C condensation pan drain circuit breaker p/n 7274-2 ea static system sump p/n S1258-1 ea heater vibrator p/n CD14E00-1 ea heater coil p/n 93C31	Ln wastegate actuator to wye multisegme 4256AB200 RH Wastegate actuator to wye multisegme 4256AB200 2 ea LH engine transition pipe clamps p/n 2 ea RH engine transition pipe clamps p/n 3 ea fuselage drain seals p/n CM3575-3 2 ea outflow & safety valve filters p/n 1394 1 ea RH cowl flap rod end p/n SL104-1 1 ea RH cowl flap rod end p/n SL104-1 5 ea fuel cap O-rings p/n S29513-232 1 ea LH tip tank fuel drain p/n 79C1 2 ea induction air filter p/n 202831	C/W AD 81-09-09 dated 5/8/1981, Stewart Wainspection, by visual and functional inspection. at 164.3, this AD is a 250 hour recurring inspection. 414.3 HH. Installed new parts: LH tip tank transfer fuel pump p/n A6508092-1 LH elevator static wick p/n C592001-0201	Cessna 414		 24 month FAR 91.411 altimeter, static system certification, see separate log entry dated 1/14,2003. 24 month FAR 91.413 transponder certification, see separate log entry dated 1/14,2003. 	i
	p/n 991027 p/n 500000 20 on drain cir p/n S1258 CCD14E00-1	o wye multiseg o wye multiseg o wye multiseg o pipe clamps p n pipe clamps p/n CM3575- ye filters p/n 1: d p/n SL104-1 d p/n SL104-1 d p/n SL104-1 d p/n 79C1 n p/n 79C1 n p/n 79C1	functional in hour recun hour p/n A6 n C592001	S/N 414-0275		Accomplished the ELT 12 month system inspection per FAR 91.207 (d). ELT Battery next due replacement 10/31/2004. C/W AD 84-26-02 dated 1/29/1985, paper induction air filter by	y
	1-202.)8-52 cuit breake	segment V segment V segment V ss p/n MVTr ps p/n MVT 75-3 7139419-1 4-1 4-1 4-1 32	nspection. Hing inspection in pection in pec		_	installing new filter on both engines. AD recurs every 500 hours, next due 2700.5 hobbs.	
i.	er p/n 7274-2	4256AB200 RH Wastegate actuator to wye multisegment V band clamp p/n 4256AB200 RH Wastegate actuator to wye multisegment V band clamp p/n 4256AB200 2 ea LH engine transition pipe clamps p/n MVT68892-250 2 ea RH engine transition pipe clamps p/n MVT68892-250 3 ea fuselage drain seals p/n CM3575-3 2 ea outflow & safety valve filters p/n 139419-1 1 ea RH cowl flap rod end p/n SL104-1 5 ea fuel cap O-rings p/n S29513-232 1 ea LH tip tank fuel drain p/n 79C1 2 ea induction air filter p/n 202831	C/W AD 81-09-09 dated 5/8/1981, Stewart Warner heater inspection, by visual and functional inspection. Heater hobbs is at 164.3, this AD is a 250 hour recurring inspection. Next due 414.3 HH. Installed new parts: LH tip tank transfer fuel pump p/n A6508092-1 LH elevator static wick p/n C592001-0201	1/14/2003 3 of 6)		& NUMBER
	1 - 1		TURE.				BER

N 1557T Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 1/14/2003 4 of 6

RH CHT gauge repaired and remarked p/n 18-1000-1 s/n 881159. See 8130-3 dated 12/30/2002, WO# 307659 by Otto Instrument Service. Inc.

Repaired the prop heat system by correcting wiring problems.

Copilot's airspeed gauge was repaired by remarking p/n 402-05 s/n 1786. See 8130-3 dated 1/7/2003, WO# 307737 by Otto Instrument Service. Inc.

Removed the pilot's altimeter due to out of tolerance and vibrator sticking p/n 8141B s/n 2341.

Installed an overhauled altimeter p/n 5934A-A.69 s/n 90704. See 8130-3 dated 10/15/2002, WO# WRK0004109 by Mid-Continent Instrument CO.

Removed the copilot's altimeter p/n 5934A-A69 s/n 97266. Connected the static system lines together and installed a blank where the altimeter was installed.

Removed the 25,000 ft. blind encoder p/n AR850 s/n 33739. Installed new 30,000 ft. unit p/n same s/n 16979.

Removed a 2" diameter section of the Bottom aft skin of RH wing locker. Cleaned off corrosion and installed a 7" by 16" external patch. The patch was fabricated from 2024T3 .032 alclad. The patch was installed using AN470AD3 rivets and sealed with 890 B1/2. The patch was fabricated and installed IAW Cessna 414 Structural repair manual section 16-26.

NANCE RECORD - N 1557T Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 1/14/2003 5 of 6

Sealed RH tip tank internal dome nuts where leaking using 890 PRC. Installed AFT tank panel with new gaskets and seals.

Sealed LH tip tank internal dome nuts where leaking using 890 PRC. Installed FWD tank panel with new gaskets and seals

Fabricated fuel tank capacity placards and installed.

Removed and reinstalled the windshield alcohol tank after repair p/n 5626019-1. See maintenance release dated 12/30/2002, WO# 6109 by Conrex, Inc. dba Burn-A-Rod welding. Operational check was good.

Disassembled the lower cabin door for repairs to steps and brackets. Fabricated several step doublers from 2024T3 .050 alclad for cracked brackets and installed. Made repairs to step assembly per Cessna structural repair manual. Installed inspected serviceable pilot's storm window p/n 511603-5.

 Adjusted and tightened the elevator trim tab stop blocks for correct tab deflection.

Adjusted and tightened the aileron trim tab stop blocks for correct tab deflection.

Adjusted the aileron system rigging for correct control surface deflections.

Repaired the surface deice light wiring.

N 1557T Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 1/14/2003 6 of 6

Removed the LH exhaust stack p/n 9910295-13. Installed overhauled stack with new gaskets and nuts, p/n same s/n AWI61492. See maintenance release dated 12/31/2002, WO# 61492 by Aerospace Welding Minneapolis.

Installed an inspected serviceable LH cowl flap torque tube p/n 5654011-1.

Installed new LH propeller cable used 890 B1/2 sealant where required. Rigged cable per MM.

Rebushed the LH main gear drag links per Cessna 414 MM. Repaired the LH engine heat shield.

Adjusted the left main uplock hook, per Cessna 414MM. Resealed both brake system calipers, flushed brake system and service with new 5606 hydraulic fluid. Bled brakes, operational check was good.

Replaced numerous static lines, fittings and tightened numerous fittings through out aircraft static systems. Repaired broken power wire at Radar altimeter switch, operational check was good.

I certify that this <u>AIRCRAFT</u> has been inspected in accordance with an <u>ANNUAL</u> inspection and was found to be in an Airworthy-Condition. W.O. 019673 & 913207

CORPORATE JETS, ING.

FAA CRS# LN3R663L

NANCE RECORD

Corporate Jets, Inc.

14600 North Airport Drive • Scottsdale, Angona 85260 • (480) 948-2400

N 1557T Date: February 24, 2003 Model # Cessna 414 S/N 414 Model # Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 ACTT 6148.2 HOBBS 2215.4

AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY

Removed the heater ignition vibrator. Disabled heater system and placarded the instrument panel heater inoperative. Work performed IAW FAR 91.213D.

I certify that the above stated maintenance was performed in accordance with the current FAR's and this aircraft is approved for return to service. W.O. 020034

CORPORATE JETS, INC.

FAA CRS# LN3R663L

NATURE, TYPE

JRE.

	MAINTEN	ANCE RECORD	
	Corporate Jets, Inc.	HE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
Installed check w I certify accorda	N 1557T Date: March 12, 2003 Model # Cessna 414 S/N 414 Model # Cessna 414 S/N 414-0275 CTT 6150.1 HOBBS 2217.3 hobbs 165.2 AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY If new heater ignition unit, p/n CD21381. Operational was good. that the above stated maintenance was performed in ance with the current FAR's and this aircraft is approved in to service. W.O. 020051		
	RATE JETS, INC. FAA CRS# LN3R663L		
	Airframe February 5, 2004 N1557T Cessna 414 Serial # 414 TTAF: 6228.9 Hobbs: 2296.1	-0272	
DATE 19	L/H Engine Serial # 218578 TTSN: 3707.6 est. TSMOB R/H Engine Serial # 217787-72K TTSN: 3698.0 TSMO L/H Propeller Serial # 791263 TTSN: 4381.3 TSMOH: R/H Propeller Serial # 760060 TTSN: 4460.7 TSMOH: ELT Battery: Due October 31, 2004 Pitot Static: Due January 2005 FAR 91.411 Xp onder: Due January 2005 FAR 91.413 Inspected Airframe in accordance with an ANNUAL inspected	H: 199.4 857.2 : 1521.8	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
ż	Dated 1 November 1969 including Change 30. Checked for compliance on the following AD's 72-03-07 Dose Not Apply by Serial Number 74-20-01 Dose Not Apply by Serial Number 76-16-07 Dose Not Apply by STC SA2424 or SA117NW 78-11-05 Dose Not Apply by Serial Number 2000-01-16 As per par (a) (b) (e) Visual inspection of bot	not installed.	
	found. 50 hour inspection due @ 6278.9 TTAF 12 Month 6633.2 TTAF or 2700.5 Hobbs. Par (g) due at engine rem system from the slip joints aft to all turbocharger compon 84-26-02 By replacement of both induction air filters 76-02-07 By Visual inspection of slip ring end bearing at 6328.9TTAF or 2396.1 Hobbs	n inspection due February 2005. Par (f) due at noval, Engine Overhaul, removal of exhaust nents.	
	81-09-09 due at 414.3 Heater Hobbs 74-24-13 Dose not apply to Co-Pilots Altimeter by Serial 86-05-02 Dose not apply to Pilots and Co-Pilots Altimeter		

IN SERV	ICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
Installe Remov Mesa, See up I CER	ed New Co- red Co-pilot AZ FAA C odated AD I TIFY THA UAL INSPE Jonathar	pilots Altimeter I Is Artificial Horiz RS IL3R583L. O ist dated February T THIS AIRFRA ECTION AND HA I E. Rute	P/N (United) 5934PA-3 MIG Date 1003 Serial 4336 con due to inoperative. Unit overhauled by Flight Ti ps Check found "OK" y 5, 2003 for current status of AD's	WITH AN		
Remo confi Jonat	F: 6228.9 Foved Co-Pilo guration. than E. Rute	Hobbs: 2296.1 bits Altimeter due		o previous		
	-					
	Repaired the web p/n 500000 and 501300 S1058-1-14 gear. Install assy p/n 50 0800182-2 nose gear to Relamped to 0523616-11 Manual as a of the Feder	113043-2, doubler p/n 108-9, turnbuckle p/n M 176-2. Installed new R 144.0. Replaced pitot I 18ed servicable nose of the servicable nose of the servicable nose of the servicable nose of the service	in 5013042-2. Installed new steering bracket assy shims p/n in MS21251B5S and associated hardware. Installed servicable the gear door hinge assy p/n 5013079-3 and 5013080-3. Installed selected the gear door hinge assy p/n 5013079-3 and 5013080-3. Installed selected p/n 5017536-4. Replaced transponder antennal gear trunnion p/n 5842000-213. Replaced trunnion bearings ellcrank assy p/n 5942001-1, bushing p/n 5042003-2, space ware. Reinstalled nose gear and serviced. Replaced drag lift Rigged nose gear steering cable tension. Performed gear restatic leak check. Replaced LH wing mooring ring channel p/logical process and the service of the service of the service. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Authorized under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work polished on the file at this agency under work polished on the file at this agency under work polished on the file at this agency are constant.	5013049-1, RH steenose gear doors palled nose gear doors palled nose gear do p/n 104-12. Remove p/n BR1916, steenop/n S133-4-10, bink assy p/n 50420 tract and extension b/n 5022010-3, spid iaw Cessna Struance with current forder # SVC-4530	ering cable I/n 5013076-1 For seal p/n I/or seal	IORIZED SIGNATURE, ERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
	Febrata Removement of the service of	Replaced both M/Installed New Co-Removed Co-pilot Mesa, AZ FAA C See updated AD I I CERTIFY THA ANNUAL INSPETIME. Jonathan A&P565 February 8, 2 TTAF: 6228.9 I Removed Co-Pilotonfiguration. Jonathan E. Butter Configuration. Jonathan E. Butter C	IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths (cont) Replaced both M/L/G tires and tube Installed New Co-pilots Altimeter Installed New Co-pilots Artificial Horizomesa, AZ FAA CRS IL3R583L. O See updated AD list dated February I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRFRA ANNUAL INSPECTION AND HATIME. Jonathan E. Rute A&P565172160IA February 8, 2004 N1557T Contract Configuration. Jonathan E. Rute A&P565172160IA DATE 7/8/2004 REG N1557T MODEL 414 SER # 4140272 Repaired the following items sure web p/n 5013043-2, doubler p/n p/n 5000008-9, turnbuckle p/n Mand 5013076-2. Installed new Results of the Side Servicable nose gear Installed servicable nose gear Installed servicable nose gear Installed servicable nose gear travel and tensions. Relamped tax light. Performed 0523616-1 and doubler p/n 502. Manual as applicable. The airfra of the Federal Aviation Administration.	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED

DATE			-		A ST LANGUE OF THE		IZED SIGNATURE,
		DATE	29-Oct-04	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. NO.:	5224	IFICATE TYPE NUMBER
19	Н	DATE:	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH:	N/A	
		REG NO.:	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	HOBBS:	2621.5	
		MODEL:		FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J			
	80	SERNO:	414-0272	or and Transmitter King ADF KI-255 Indicator, Collins VH	F 251, Collins VIR 3	51N, DME,	
			0 t 1 (0) I/N	LEE DME and Calline GLS 350 remote mounted diluesion	e unit. MA OO DIVIE.	1 101000100	
	<u> </u>	MA CDC to ri	aht side of center avid	onics equipment location. Installed GNS 530 GPS Nav/CO	111 p/11 0 10-00 102 11	, 0	
		2130, and G	A-56 GPS antenna. P	/n 010-10040-01, s/n 59098576. System operational chec	ks satisfactory. Weig	ght and	
		balance and	equipment list revised	d. Reference FAA form 337 filed this date.		1	
	-	1 .			THE STATE OF		
		AUTHORIZE	D SIGNATURE:	The state of the s		hor above	
		Pertin	ent details of work ac	complished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under	the work order num	bei above.	*
		DATE	11/2/2004	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-5224	
		REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	новв	2327.3	
		MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT		
		SER#	4140272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J			
	_	,		AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY			
		Garmin GN	IS 530 GPS NAV/COI	M system was previously installed and approved for VFR of	operation only on FA	A Form 337	
		dated 110/2	29/04. A functional flig	tht evaluation was performed satisfactorily in accordance	with AC 20-138A. Th	e "VFR ONLY"	
		placard wa	s removed. This syste	em is approved for VFR/IFR enroute, terminal area, and no	on precision instrume	ent approach	
		using the c	riteria of AC 20-138A	and FAA approved Flight Manual Supplement DOC NO 1	90-00181-04 Rev A,	dated 10-29-04.	
				AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Brune Br		SXOFR185J	
		Pertinent of	etails of work accomp	olished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work	order # SVC-5224.		
			177	END			
			×				
*	_		9	2985			~

DATE	03.28.05	FA	LCON EXECUTIVE AVIA	TION, INC.	W.O.#	SVC-5768	
REG MODEL	N1557T		4766 E. FALCON I	R.	HOBBS	2347.4	
MODEL	414		MESA, ARIZONA 8	5215	AFTT	6280.2	IORIZED SIGNATURE,
SER#	414-0272	FAA APP	PROVED REPAIR STATI	ON NO. X0FR185J			ERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
			AIRFRAME LOG E	NTRY			
			1.207 (d) ELT inspection				
)-01-16 para (b) exhaust				
			ection, next due Mar-06.				
			D00-01-16 para (f) clamp				
			bs 2700.5 AD00-01-16 pa				
			given a hydrostatic test,				
			nstrument air filters (AM10				
			g limit placard (5100181-3				
			-07 para (B) by installing				
			ion per para (A) due at he				
			084-26-02 Engine air filter				
			2396.1 Adjusted left fue			ft has been	
			spection and found to be	//	1 1///		
	icable AD notes thro		AUTHORIZED SIGN			_CRSX0FR185J	
100	antinont dotaile of we	rk accomplished	on this aircraft are on file	at this amount under	-7 1 1 11 21 12 -1		

**

				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE	TOTAL	DATE	19-Dec-05	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. NO.:	6710	IZED SIGNATURE.
	IN SEF	REG NO.:	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH:	N/A	IFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	MODEL:	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	HOBBS:	2395.2	
		SERNO:		FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J			
	i			th Comma Senses Bulletin	No 0530 Placed	f Flight	
		Upgraded GNS Manual Sciente	533 GPS Software to	Version 6 01 in accordance with Garmin Service Bulletin armin Optional Displays Pilot's Guide Addendum PN 190	-00140-13. Revis	sion E	
		Autus 2005 w	with Pilot's Operating Ha	andbrook Installed unit in existing location, operational ch	ecks satisfactory		
			SIGNATURE	1			
		Pertinen	it details of work accom	plished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under the	e work order num	ber above	l
	-	Ι Ι			-		
							-
		DATE:	31-Oct-05	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O NO.	665	3
		REG NO.:		4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH:	N/	A
		MODEL:		MESA, ARIZONA 85215	HOBBS	185	5 —
		SERNO:	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J	XPDR:	TDR 95	
					CEILING:	25,00	0
	1	Lood 6 that	the state (altimates even	em tests required by FAR 91.411 have been performed, t	his date and that	the	1
	-	static/altime	ter system meets the re	equirements of Appendix E of FAR Part 43. The altimeter	was tested to 250	000	
	3	feet					1
		I certify that	the transponder tests r	equired by FAR 91 413 have been performed, this date, a	nd that the transp	onder	1
		meets the re	equirements of Appendi	x F of FAR Part 43 Equipment used. TIC TR-210 Calibral	ion due February	28, 2006	
		AUTHORIZ	ED SIGNATURE				
			The control of the co	omplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under	the work order nu	mber above	
							-
8		-		_			
ľ							i
		,		\ . d		,	
1		DATE	4/20/2006	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-7228	
į.		REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON	HOBBS	2403.1	
		MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT	6335.9	
		SER#	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J			
-	T	-		AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY			
DATE	TOTAL IN SE	1	with Annual Inspection				RIZED SIGNATURE,
19	HOURS	 2. Complied 		d, ELT Test and Inspection. Battery replacement due N			RTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
-13	noons	_ s. compileo		a b, by visually inspecting exhaust system. Next due Hobi	o 2453.1 or 30 da	ys.	
			TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	a c, by inspecting tail pipe. Next due April 07.			
32				a e, by pressure checking exhaust system. at Hobb 2700.5. Para g due at engine overhaul.			
				t Breaker is not applicable to part number of switch instal	led		
	<u> </u>	-		N4-7) and replaced elevator trim tab bearing (\$3895-1) ar		5	
	1		nose gear turn limit pla		id bolt (Alto-1).		
	1			om III, 6.00x6, 6 ply) and tube. Replaced both nose whee	l bearings (13889).	
	1			0150) and bled brakes.	*************************************		
		11. Reinstal	led compass after repa	ir. Swung compass using insight compass and annotated	compass card.		No.
		12. Replace	d RH nav/strobe light le	ens (0823411-14).			
		Replace	d landing gear motor c	rcuit breaker (S1232-515) and landing gear warning circu	it breaker (S1232	-505).	
	+			essure line connection at bottle.			
			d both vacuum regulate				
				on and emergency extension checks.			
				en inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection	and has been det	ermined	
			n airworthy condition.	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Bun Se		RS X0FR185J	
		30.0	AD notes through 06-07				
	1			hed on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work o			
				CIND)

				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE	TOTAL IN SER			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			HORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths				_	
		, ,					
		DATE	7/13/2006	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-7489	
		REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOBBS	2403.1	
	_	MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT		
		SER#	4140272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY			
		1. Remov	ed and Re-installed F	RH propeller after repair by Santa Monica Propeller Service WO	#77575.		
		Service	d brakes with 5606 fli	uid.			
		3. Service					
				nanifold pressure guage.			
	-		by for return to service	as performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regula	ations and found	d to be	
		airworu	ny ioi return to servici	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Ellest CLM	/ CP	SX0FR185J	
		Pertinent	details of work accom	inplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work order			
				END			
	_	1 1				1	-
	1						
						1	
			_				
		-					
						-	
				495			
				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE		DATE	7/13/2006	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-7500	RIZED SIGNATURE.
12	IN	REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOBBS	2403.1	TIFICATE TYPE
19	_ HOU	MODEL		MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT	2.00.1	& NUMBER
		SER#	4140272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J			
				AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY			
•				attery S/N G02266588.			
	_	2. The w	ork identified above v	was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regu	lations and four	nd to be	
		airwor	thy for return to service	ce. COO. 7 0/11	/		
				AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Ellest Club		RSX0FR185J	
				mplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work or			
	$\overline{}$	*********		END			
		DATE	9/13/2006	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-7757	
		REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	новв	2403.1	
		MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT	6335.9	
		SER#	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY		-	
		1. Installed	new RH propeller con	ntrol cable (9910271-16) and rigged.			
1				s performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulat	ions and was fo	ound	
`.			vorthy for return to se	rvice.		-	
ı	10.1						
				AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Such Sun	CRS:	X0FR185J	
٠.		Pertinent de	etails of work accomp	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Successions Authorized Signature S		X0FR185J	
1.			그 본지 않는 경기에 가장하는 생각이 되었다.		r # SVC-7757.		<u> </u>

MAINTENANCE RECORD SVC-8228 IRIZED SIGNATURE. W.O. # DATE 1/15/2007 FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. RTIFICATE TYPE 2403.1 HOBBS IN S REG 4766 E. FALCON DR. N1557T & NUMBER AFTT MODEL 414 MESA, ARIZONA 85215 HOUR: FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J SER# 414-0272 AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY 1. Replaced tachometer with P/N C668017-0101RX. Replaced Alcor TIT guage with P/N C668532-0101, replaced P/N probes with P/N 86156, calibrated using 3. Resealed nose strut using new o-rings and seals, serviced with 5606 fluid and nitrogen to proper level. 4. The work identified above was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be airworthy for return to service. CRS X0FR185J AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Pertinent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-8228. -----END------DATE FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. 4/6/2007 W.O. # SVC-8575 REG N1557T 4766 E. FALCON DR. HOBBS 2034 MODEL 414 MESA, ARIZONA 85215 414-0272 SER# FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J TOTAL AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY IN SEI NATURE. Removed right alternator P/N ALV-9510 and installed overhauled unit P/N ALV-9510, S/N H013470. Adjusted regulator. HOURS 2. Installed new right alternator switch P/N MS24524-22. Ops check ok. 3. Performed run-up operational check normal. 4. The work identified above was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be airworthy for return to service. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Pertinent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-8575. END-----

DATE TOTAL IN SER					DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PER	FORMED			A	UTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
9	HOURS	DURS 10ths				_				
			-		FALCON EXECUTIVE AV	IATION I	ıc	W.O. #	SVC-8	8620
		DAT		1/24/2007	4766 E. FALCON		10.	HOBBS	2403.1	
	1	REC		N1557T	MESA, ARIZONA 8			A/C TT	6389.9	
	-	SEF		414 414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STAT		(0FR185	-111	0000.0	
					AIRFRAME LOG	ENTRY		T.		
		1.8	depaired wi	ring at Hobbs n	neter. Owner states 54.0 hrs. flown since	Esleen E	al.	Aviation Annual Insn	ection Forr	m
	-	2.0	complied w	ith Annual Insp	pection per FAR Part 43 Appendix D and para (d), ELT inspection and test. Install	lod now ba	tton No	ext replacement date	e 12/2008	
		3.0	omplied w	th AD 00 04 46	6 para b, visual inspection due each 50 T	IS or 30 c	alendar (days whichever occu	irs later.	
					6 para c, tailpipe inspection due each 12			30,0, 111101101010101	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
								ar months.		_
	Complied with AD 00-01-16 para e, pressure test exhaust system due each 12 calendar months. AD 06-24-07, Inspection and repair of propellers was found of applicable by no work performed by CSE A							aition.		
		160500		uel cap seals.	na topan of proposition from the control of the con					
-					poler flex hoses P# CM 3213-10 and CM 3	3211-10A.	Reseale	d control cables inbd	. of both	
					aircraft IAW MM, no excessive leakage no					
				vacuum relief v						4
	~	11.	I certify th	at this Aircraft	has been inspected in accordance with a	Annual In	spection	n and was determine	d to be in	
	1			thy condition.		1	11	11	DO WOED4	051
	/				07-08. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	134	DRI	Y	RS X0FR1	853 —
	•				omplished are on file at this repair station					
					EN	D				
									_	
				_	_					
					7 -3		_	8802		
		0	Jul-07	FALCON	EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	SVC	_	N/A		
	DATE:		1557T		4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOBB	_	2410		
REG	NO.:		***		MESA ARIZONA 85215	_		8802		
\vdash	DATE:	1	0-Jul-07	FALC	ON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	_	ACH:	N/A		
RE	G NO.:		N1557T		4766 E. FALCON DR.		BBS:	2410		
N	MODEL:		414		MESA, ARIZONA 85215	_	iling:	28,000	A	UTHORIZED SIGNATURE,
S	SFRNO.	4	14-0272	FAA APPRO	OVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J	1 00		20,000,		CERTIFICATE TYPE
	DATE	7/10	/2007	1	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.		W.O.	# SVC-8802		& NUMBER
1	REG		57T		4766 E. FALCON DR.		нов	BS 2410		
1	MODEL	414			MESA, ARIZONA 85215				927	
ľ.	SER#	414	-0272	FAA AF	PPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR	185J			521	
	DATE:		10-Jul-07	FAI	LCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.		SVC-	8802	1	-
ļП	REG NO.:		N1557T		4766 E. FALCON DR.		TACH:	N/A		
	MODEL:		414		MESA, ARIZONA 85215		HOBBS	2410		
- 🗀	SERNO:		414-0272	FAA APP	ROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR18	5J	XPDR:	GTX330	t.	
						С	EILING:	28,000	, ,	
Lce	ertify that the	Pilot's s	tatic/altime	tor evelom toet	s required by FAR 91.411 have been perf	formed thi	e data a	nd that the		
					Appendix E of FAR Part 43. The altimeter					
foe				1			20,		1	-
					by FAR 91.413 have been performed, this	s date, and	that the	Mode S	-	
	nsponder me Insponder Se				F of FAR Part 43.					
1.00	THORIZED			///		CRSX0F	R1851		R185J	
1				//	this aircraft are on file at this agency under			umber above		-
_	T Continue	Josana			and all and all and agency office		2.001111			
			-1							

	(3)				
ATE:	9-Jul-07	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	SVC-	8802	2
NO.:	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH:	N/A	4
V		MESA ADIZONA 85215	HOBBS:	2410	1
DATE:	10-Jul-07	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	SVC-	8802	
NO.:	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH:	N/A	
DDEL:	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	HOBBS:	2410	-
DNO	444 0070				
DATE	7/10/2007	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.0	O. # SVC-8802	- 1
REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOI	BBS 2410	
MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215			
SER#	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185	J		927
		AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY			02,
1. Remove	ed existing fuel flow	v indicator p/n 6060-2101. Installed Shadin Avionics Fuel Ma	nagement Sys	tem in	
accorda	nce with Shadin C	ompany Report No. 4026, dated July 18, 1981, STC Number	er SA577GL an	id installed	
Fuel Flo	w Transducer in a	ccordance with Shadin Company Report 4021 dated August	26, 1986, STC	Number SE444GL.	
Shadin	DigiData System o	connected to Garmin 530 GPS to provide combined source of	fuel and airdat	ta. FAA Form 337	
1-4-1 7	100/2007 submitte	d weight and balance, equipment list revised to reflect these	cnanges.		t.
2. The wo	rk identified above	was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation R)	Was lourid	
to be ai	rworthy for return t	o service.	<i>V</i>	CRS X0FR185J	
		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Station under work order	# SVC-8802.		
Pertine	ent details of work a	accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order			
"			- V.		
		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	n Lien	CRS X0FR185J	1
	Pertinent details	s of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under wo	rk order # SVC-	-8927.	

-FND-

		END				
DATE: 9-Jul REG NO.: N155	4500 5 541	CON DR.	SVC- TACH: HOBBS:	8802 N/A 2410		
DATE: 10-Ju REG NO.: N155 MODEL: 414-02	77T 4766 E. FA MESA, ARIZ	LCON DR. CONA 85215	SVC- TACH: HOBBS:	8802 N/A 2410		
rtify that the Co-pilot static/a	Itimeter system tests required by FA	AR 91.411 have been perform AR Part 43. The Co-pilot altim				
1. Removed as required Manual Se 2. Installed ne 3. Removed le p/n 4140-00 4. The work ide to be airworth	left wing nacelle fuel cell p/n 9910023 d. Installed new Floats and Fuel Cell ection 11-24. Serviced with fuel, leak ew cabin door cables p/n 47-625 (froi eft wing locker fuel transfer pump p/n 0-153RX s/n 61195 (Ovhl. By Dukes entified above was performed in according for return to service. AUTHORIZED SIGI	RFRAME LOG ENTRY 3AT-3 s/n 30. Cleaned and ins s fuel cell p/n 9923-3 s/n CR3s and ops check satisfactory. In and p/n 56-00 (rear). In 4140-00-153 s/n 8345 and in s Inc. WO # 1078249 dated 5/ordance with current Federal ANATURE:	spected fuel cell com 98 (Mfg. date 6/200) stalled overhauled fu (22/07) Ops and leak (viation Regulations	partment, retape 7) per Cessna Maint. Jel pump k checks ok. and was found CRS X0FR185J		
r ertinent deta		FND				

					-		
	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE HOL'		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			CERTIFIC	D SIGNATURE. CATE TYPE IMBER
1							
	DATE	7/3/2007	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #	SVC-892	7	
	REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOBBS	2410		
_	MODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215				-
	SER#	4140272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J				
			AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY				
	1. Removed	d left wing nacelle	e fuel cell p/n 9910023AT-3 s/n 30. Cleaned and inspected fuel ce	ell compartment,	retape		
_	as require	ed. Installed nev	v Floats and Fuel Cells fuel cell p/n 9923-3 s/n CR398 (Mfg. date	6/2007) per Ce	ssna Maint.		
	Manual S	Section 11-24. Se	erviced with fuel, leak and ops check satisfactory.				
	2. Installed	new cabin door o	cables p/n 47-625 (front) and p/n 56-00 (rear).				
	Removed	left wing locker	fuel transfer pump p/n 4140-00-153 s/n 8345 and installed overhal	auled fuel pump	i		
1	p/n 4140-0	00-153RX s/n 6	1195 (Ovhl. By Dukes Inc. WO # 1078249 dated 5/22/07) Ops a	and leak checks	ok.		
	4. The work is	dentified above v	was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regu	lations and was	found		
	to be airwo	rthy for return to	service.				
			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 50 Com Lag	CR	S X0FR185	J	
1	Pertinent de	etails of work acc	complished are on file at this repair station under work order # S				
			END				
Ñ							

MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED & NUMBER 19 HOURS 10ths DATE W.O. # SVC-9018 8/8/2007 FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. REG N1557T 4766 E. FALCON DR. HOBBS 24169 MODEL Cessna 414 MESA, ARIZONA 85215 SER# FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J 414-0272 **AVIONICS LOG ENTRY** 1. Removed power wire and dropping resistor for Garmin GTX 330 Transponder, Installed new 28V power source (22 AWG wire) to transponder per Garmin Installation Manual 190-00207-02 Rev K Figure C-1. Ops checked satisfactory 2. The work identified above was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and found to be airworthy for return to service. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: EScure Scin CRS XOFR185J Pertinent details of work accomplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work order # SVC-9018. ---END-W.O. # SVC-9078 FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. DATE 8/8/2007 HOBBS 2420.1 4766 E. FALCON DR. REG N1557T MESA, ARIZONA 85215 MODEL 414 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J SER# 414-0272 AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY ED SIGNATURE. DATE ICATE TYPE Removed existing Collins 351 Indicator p/n 622-2083-002 s/n 3937, Collins VHF- 251 Com. p/n 622-2078-001 s/n 17615. NUMBER Collins VIR-351 Nav. p/n 622-2080-001 s/n 1429, associated wiring and circuit breakers. Installed new Garmin SL30 Nav/Com 19 p/n 430-6040-303 s/n 25903716 and new GI-106A Indicator p/n 013-00049-00 s/n GO7-11015 with 2 amp and 5 amp circuit breakers. FAA Form 337 dated 8/08/2007 submitted. Weight and balance change negligible. Equipment list revised to reflect these changes. Operational check of all functions satisfactory. 2. The work identified above was performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be airworthy for return to service. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Dunch Jenn CRS X0FR185J Pertinent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-9078 FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. W.O. NO .: SVC-9078 DATE: 8-Aug-07 TACH: N/A 4766 E. FALCON DR. REG NO. N1557T HOBBS: 2420.1 MESA, ARIZONA 85215 414 MODEL FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J Garmin GTX 330 Xpdr: 414-0272 SERNO: certify that the transponder tests required by FAR 91.413 have been performed, this date, and that the transponder meets the requirements of Appendix F of FAR Part 43. Transponder Serial No.:84127080

Pertinent details of work accomplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under the work order number above.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

CRSX0FR185J

				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE 19	TOTAL IN SE	RVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		tion mar ance. In Other de	d JPI Instruments Mod- nual Report No. 760 da stalled supplement in I		ed weight and bal-	Rily	438.5
		-	•	MAINTENANCE RECORD		•	
DATE	TOTAL T			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	 Compl Compl Compl 	ied with ELT Annual Ins ied with AD 00-01-16 p ied with AD 00-01-16 p	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. 4766 E. FALCON DR. MESA, ARIZONA 85215 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FI AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY ction per FAR Part 43 Appendix D using Falcon Exc spection and Test per FAR 91.207(d). Battery replainance (b) by visual inspection. Next due 50 Hrs.TIS or ara (c) Tailpipe inspection. Next due 12 calendar of ara (e) pressure test of exhaust system. Next due 1	R185J ecutive Aviation Che cement date Dec. 20 r 30 calendar days months.	BS 2448.0 F 6435.0	8
		 Installe Installe Repair I certrin air Applica Pertine 	ed new pressure switch ed new instrument air fil red damaged connection fy that this Aircraft has worthy condition able AD notes through 0 int details of work according	, p/n 3D3535-7, for deice annunciator light. Ops chilter p/n AM103435IA. In RNAV light assembly. Ops checked ok. In been inspected in accordance with a Annual Inspec	ection and was deter	CRSXOFF	

LT

				MAINTENANCE NECOND					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE			DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED			AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE		
19	HOURS	10ths					& NUMBER		
	D	ATE	4/27/2009	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W O #	61/0 446			
- 1	R	EG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	W.O. # HOBB	SVC-112 2453.9	294		
1	М	ODEL	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	AFTT	2433.9			
	SI	ER#	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J	74				
				AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY					
- 1				due to wind damage. Removed trim and strobe assembly. Rudder r					
				300K under WO 12009. Replacement vortex generators where insta					
				er and checked balance iaw Cessna Structural Repair Manual sect	ion 16-12. Rei	nstalled			
	rudder on aircraft and checked rigging and travel.								
				as performed in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulation	ons and was for	ound			
-		to be airv	vorthy for return to	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Bruce Sum	000	. VAED 405 1	()		
	Po	rtinent de	stails of work accom			X0FR185J			
				nplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under work order					
				LND					

DATE TO IN SER # 414-0272 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. XOFR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY 1. Complied with Annual Inspection per FAR 43 Appendix D using Falcon Executive Aviation Checklist. 2. Complied with FAR 91.207(d) ELT Test and Inspection by visual and ops check. New battery pack installed, p/n 2020, replacement date Jan. 2011. 3. Complied with AD 00-01-16 para (b) by visual inspection of exhaust system. Next due 50 Hrs. TIS or 30 calendar days. 4. Complied with AD 00-01-16 para (c) by visual inspection of tailpipe. Next due 12 calendar months. 5. Complied with AD 00-01-16 para (e) by pressure test of exhaust system. Next due 12 calendar months. No discrepancies noted for above exhaust inspections. 6. Installed new brake linings p/n 066-06600 LH and RH brake assemblies. 7. Removed pilots brake master cylinders, disassembled, cleaned, and inspected. Reassembled using new "O" ring seals. Reinstalled and bleed brake systems. Ops and leak checks satisfactory. 8. Installed new "O" ring seal left nacelle fuel cap. 9. Re-seal base of antennas (fuselage top mounted forward three). 10. Replaced broken static wick, p/n C592001-0201, left elevator. 11. Repaired broken ground wire center pitot mast heat. Ops checked satisfactory. 12. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Applicable AD notes through 09-07. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: CRS XOFR185J Pertinent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-11353.						
DATE 4/27/2009 FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC. REG N1557T 4766 E. FALCON DR. MODEL 414 58FR # 414-0272 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J SER # 414-0272 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY 1. Complied with Annual Inspection per FAR 43 Appendix D using Falcon Executive Aviation Checklist. 2. Complied with FAR 91.207(d) ELT Test and Inspection by visual and ops check. New battery pack installed, p/n 2020, replacement date Jan. 2011. 3. Complied with AD 00-01-16 para (b) by visual inspection of exhaust system. Next due 50 Hrs. TIS or 30 calendar days. 4. Complied with AD 00-01-16 para (c) by visual inspection of tailpipe. Next due 12 calendar months. No discrepancies noted for above exhaust inspections. Installed new brake linings p/n 066-06600 LH and RH brake assemblies. 7. Removed pilots brake master cylinders, disassembled, cleaned, and inspected. Reassembled using new "O" ring seals. Reinstalled and bleed brake systems. Ops and leak checks satisfactory. 8. Installed new "O" ring seal left nacelle fuel cap. 9. Re-seal base of antennas (fuselage top mounted forward three). 10. Replaced broken static wick, p/n C592001-0201, left elevator. 11. Repaired broken ground wire center pitot mast heat. Ops checked satisfactory. 12. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Applicable AD notes through 09-07. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: CRS X0FR185J Pertinent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-11353.						
'ENDEND	IN	REG N1557T MODEL 414 SER # 414-0272 1. Complied with Annual I 2. Complied with FAR 91.2 replacement date Jan. 2 3. Complied with AD 00-04 4. Complied with AD 00-04 5. Complied with AD 00-04 No discrepancies noted 6. Installed new brake linin 7. Removed pilots brake in Reinstalled and bleed b 8. Installed new "O" ring si 9. Re-seal base of antenna 10. Replaced broken static 11. Repaired broken ground 12. I certify that this Aircraft in airworthy condition. Applicable AD notes thro Pertinent details of work	AF66 E. FALCON DR. MESA, ARIZONA 85215 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY Inspection per FAR 43 Appendix D using Falcon Executive Aviation 207(d) ELT Test and Inspection by visual and opsicheck. New bat 2011. In-16 para (b) by visual inspection of exhaust system. Next due 50 in-16 para (c) by visual inspection of tailpipe. Next due 12 calendaring along the system inspections. Next due 12 calendary in the system inspections. The system inspections in the system inspection of tailpipe. Next due 12 calendary in the system inspections. The system inspections in the system inspection in the system inspected. Reassement in the system in the s	HOBBS 2 AFTT 6 on Checklist. Itery pack installed, p/r Hrs. TIS or 30 calend r months. Idendar months. Inbled using new "O" rin CRS 2 SVC-11353.	2020, lar days. oe X0FR185J	JUMBER

				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DA	TE TO		o.: 1557T	AIFRAME		Date: 7/14/09	ED SIGNATURE ICATE TYPE IUMBER
19	нои	Replace		system with Freon Other details of the maintenance perf rk order # 09-11392.	formed are	Hobbs 2461.5	
		P	ProAir	Authorized Signal FAA Approved Repair	110	y hus	
			_			` ,	
		DATE:	10-Sep-10	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	svc	227	5
		REG NO.:	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	TACH		A
		MODEL:	414	MESA, ARIZONA 85215	HOBBS	2462.	7
		SERNO:	414-0272	FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J	XPDR: CEILING:		
		static/altimeter I certify that the transponder of Transponder of The work iden	er systems meets the re- the transponder tests re- neets the requirements Serial No.: 84127080	m tests required by FAR 91.411 have been performed, this quirements of Appendix E of FAR Part 43. The altimeter's quired by FAR 91.413 have been performed, this date, and of Appendix F of FAR Part 43.	were tested to that the Mode	28,000 feet. S	
			SIGNATURE!	CR	SX0FR185J		
		Pertine	ent details of work accor	nplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under the	work order nu	mber above.	J
		(0	
				MAINTENANCE RECORD			
DATE	TOTAL T		9/10/2010	FALCON EXECUTIVE AVIATION, INC.	W.O. #		IZED SIGNATURE.
	IN SERV	REG	N1557T	4766 E. FALCON DR.	HOBB		NUMBER
9	HOURS	MODEL SER#	414 414-0272	MESA, ARIZONA 85215 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION NO. X0FR185J AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY	AFTT	6449.5	
		1. Complie	d with Annual Inspecti	on per FAR 43 Appendix D using Falcon Executive Aviati	on Checklist.		
				LT Test and Inspection by visual and ops check. Battery		ate Jan. 2011.	
\neg				a (b) by visual inspection of exhaust system. Next due 50		calendar days.	
				a (c) by visual inspection of tailpipe. Next due 12 calenda			
				a (e) by pressure test of exhaust system. Next due 12 ca			
_		Complied	d with AD 00-01-16 (d)	by visual inspection of engine beams, right outboard bear	n failed inspec	tion. Next due	
		500 Hrs			1150 00 10		
			d RH outboard engine b tailpipe bracket IAW Sk	eam and replaced with new, p/n 0851121-42, per Cessna 4 414-21.	MEB 99-13,	Modified	
		8. Removed	d strobe flasher unit p/n	70-0075-1, s/n 3800M and replaced with overhauled unit		IRX, s/n	
	1			# NV2R045L for overhaul details). Ops checked satisfac			
		Reseated fluid and		ntion rings LH & RH main landing gear struts. Serviced w	ith MIL-H-560	6 hydraulic	
				e knee link with new p/n 0862101-11 & spacer p/n 08621	01-25		
				ear door felt seal. Repaired RH wing tie down pivot, insta			
				with new (under pilots seat).			
				continued next page			

			MAINTENANCE RECORD		
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths			
		rep	continued from previous page aired inop flight instrument lighting by replacing 5 each dimming potentiometers with new, paged 6 lamps with new. Ops checked satisfactory. noved stall warning horn, cleaned light corrosion, reinstalled using new hardware. Ops checked		
		15. Inst	alled new nose gear placards p/n's 5243000-5 & 5243000-6. laced fuel cap "O" rings with new p/n MS29513-232. laced LH inboard fuel crossfeed line with used serviceable, p/n 5100106-39. Ops & leak chi		
		18. Ren (see	noved oxygen bottle p/n C166001-0813, s/n 78417DR, hydrostatic test performed by Thundow 100 (WO# 16181 dated 6/3/2010 for details), reinstalled. Ops and leak checks satisfactory.	erbird Cylinder	
_		20. Adju 21. Insta	laced heater thermostat switch with new p/n S2224-1. Heater ops check satisfactory. Heater isted elevator trim indicator pointer to reflect correct tab position per Cessna 414 MM. alled new spring , p/n 5650003-7 RH alternate air door. Ops checked OK.	11000	_
		23. Insta	aced LH alternate air control cable p/n 1622-1, adjusted rigging, ops checked satisfactory. Illed new pilots storm window p/n 5111603-5. Ify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a Annual Inspection and was o	letermined to be	
		Pertin	worthy condition. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Buck Such ent details of work accomplished are on file at this repair station under work order # SVC-18	49.	
		·	END		*******
			MAINTENANCE RECORD		
ATE	TOTAL TIM	E	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
 '	uniine 1		SSTT AIRFRAME D	ate: 11/10/1	1
	I certify Pro-Air of this in AD listi expires:	Aviation aspection ag. Install May 201.	nirframe has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection per FAR Part 43 Apart 44	ng AD sheets a	
	CW AD	00-01-16	(2/15/00) Exhaust system cracks and corrosion on both exhaust systems per para (b), (c), and (e). No	
	Replaced	95-24-05 both vac epaired be ced it after	t due in 50 hours or 12 months. R (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). Next due at annual. BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/12/96) on both props IAW paragraphs (b) (d) (f). BR (4/		

AVIATION MAINTENANCE

FAA Approved Repair Station No. 7TFR567Y



4151 N Main St. Fort Worth Texas 76106 817-625-2719 A/C Tail A/C S/N

Date:

N1557T 414-0272 10/11/12

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER

Removed ARC PA-500A Actuator p/n 35070-0428 s/n 626 for exchange. Installed exchange s/n 873. Removed Collins 331A3G HSI p/n 522-2638-006 s/n 5534 for exchange. Installed exchange s/n 21596. Repaired broken wire at connector for GNS530. Systems operations check good on ground.

This aircraft and/or component was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and approved for return to service.

Civic Wales

Craig Fowles Inspector Hobbs: O. O Replaced
Hobbs: O. O Replaced
Cabine & Bekins Copilo
Spat, Replaced RH
Art Window TR. M
And Achosted Flap
ZM, F. Witches on
Flap Handle.



Work Inspected By J Lozoya

2300 W 6th St. Fort Worth, TX 76107

RS # WR1R594K

WO# 139159

Perkins Aircraft Services, Inc. CRS # JKQR257L

Maintenance Transaction Report

Certificate No

JKQR257L

100-1722OSRTS Rev: A 01/13/2012

Airframe Entries					D SIGNA
		Aircraft Identi	fication Status	1	CATE TY UMBER
Make & Model CESSNA 414	Serial No. 414-0272	Registration No. N1557T	Total Hours 6663. 7	Total Landings	UMBER
	- m	nges, Inspection, Service Bull	etin or Airworthiness Direction	ve Accomplished	
CMOVE AND DEDLA	CE LALWINDSHIELI	WITH P/N PASS111604-2	03 S/N: 18242 LA W CESSE	AV 414 PEKAICE MIVIOUR PECTION	Control
EMOVE AND REFLA	CE DII WINDSINGE				END
IRFRAME: 3-2A THE	RU 3-2N CHANGE 30				2.1.0
ner results is an in-					
					-
		DD ESCURE TEST	NOT COMPLETED		
		PRESSURE TEST	NOT COMPLETED		
rk Performed Bry J Can	per Ce	rtificate No	Date 07/16/20	013	
20	JK JK	QR257L			1 -
	Wer co	rtified Repair Station No	Work Order N	No : 029922	
xair Facility 7. G					

Date: 07/16/2013

Tel (800) 880-1966 Fax (817) 877-4339

8/10/13 N1557T, HOBBS: 38.8 TTAF: 6663.7

- 1. Performed annual inspection.
- 2. Removed and replaced cabin pressure indicator PN: C668516-0101 due to incorrect reading, with overhauled unit from Cessna SN: 11608 installed
- 3. Complied with Top overhaul on LH engine due to bad #2 cylinder and low compressions. Installed 6 ea ECI PN: ECC71.2C/N, SN's installed #1-96071-16, #2-96335-09, #3-95603-10, #4-96071-13, #5-96335-01, #6-96071-05.
- 4. Resealed oil pump housing due to leak on RH engine.
- Repaired copilots instrument lights
- 6. Replaced pressurization duct on LH side between heat exchanger and fuselage. And between engine and depressurization valve.
- Removed pilots attitude indicator PN: 300-2CFM, SN: 4824 for

- overnaul by UKS# VETKOOOK and reinstalled.
- Replaced copilots inoperative turn and bank, installed PN: 056-0024-02, SN: 612L101
- 9. Removed pilots inoperative RMI and blocked hole in panel.
- 10. Removed inoperative Northstar GPS and blocked hole in panel
- 11. Replaced LH alternator sensor PN: 9910094-1
- Calibrated fuel quantity indicators.
- 13. Cleaned air conditioning condensate solenoid due to blockage.
- 14. Replaced broken RH engine Alt air cable. Installed RAM PN: 1622-2
- 15. Replaced all fluid carrying hoses on RH engine PN's: 124F001-3cr0320, 124F003-4cr0130, 124F001-4cr0176, 124F001-4cr0190, 124F001-4cr0203, 124F007D0190C000. 124F007D0204C180, 124F003-8cr0230, 124F012F0140C000

16. RH engine compression check complied with, #1 64, #2 62, #3 66, #4 66, #5 42, #6 64. Replaced #5 cylinder due to low compression SN: 96352-08 installed.

17. Replaced RH engine front crankshaft seal PN: 641250

DATE

19_

- 18. Replaced 3 ea exhaust gaskets PN: sa628260 on RH engine LH bank.
- Replaced LH engine front crankshaft seal PN: 641250
- 20. Replaced LH engine ignition harness PN 636603
- 21. Replaced LH fuel selector valve due to internal leakage overhaul by CRS# VGOR728L PN: 9910060-13, SN: 0726 installed
- 22. Removed RH fuel selector valve PN2680234M1-13 SN: 264 for overhaul by CRS# VGOR728L and reinstalled.
- 23. Complied with ELT inspection IAW 91.207d, replaced ELT battery PN: 2020, battery due

24. Replaced LH engine prop heat brush block PN: C40010 due to

wear.

25. Replaced RH engine prop heat brush block PN: C40010 due to

- 26. Repacked wheel bearings.
- Serviced tires

June 4013

28. Replaced LH engine #1 EGT probe.

I certify this Aircraft has been inspected IAW the manufacturers 100 hr/annual inspection program and is in an airworthy condition for return to service./

Stephen Breier IA 36779 All AD's Complied with See AD LIST

ORIZED SIGNATURE. RTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE,

CERTIFICATE TYPE

& NUMBER

A 69 LOGIZA S/N SPECIFIED CAMPUSAT 10/1/13 SANDI. ICERTIFY T		IAVE BLIN PERFORMED OOOO FEFT ON ITHIN TOLERANCES OWLR426L NDER TESTS REQUIRED BY N PERFORMED THE TRAN- ES SPECIFIED IN FAR PART PHIC APPENDIX E
	MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE HOURS 10ths AFT LAGOGA	Removed TACK AN: Closo 17-0101 And INSTALLED SN: 4855, operational check good Changed engine on Both engines And Replaced Filters PN: CH 48108	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER A+P 3677972

			MAIN	LIVANOL		AUTHORIZED SIGN
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION	OF THE WORK PERFORMED		CERTIFICATE T
21/14	HOURS 10ths HODBS : 180 AFT 6813.	8,5 Removed 4 SN: 3696 & R RAM. Replaced	Dual tach Replaced RHE LHERG TA t. Alsosted	PN C (18017-0 ing LH EXHAUST Ch GEN PN: 08 2H MAIN LAI	PIOTRE SNY 4655 AR PISES PN: A9910295 150350-SRX SNINST Jung gear Down'S S. Changed Both	witch opsi
AH 909	CHUSIOS-1	And Serviced &	Soth with	10 grs Accoshi	(1 100 0. Replace)	R.H.
WIO	X 1	1.NZ				THORIZED REI
serv	ice. Wo	rem APP SI	Authority/G	EDSTATES	FAA	JTHORIZED REI Form 8130-3, AIRW
			FARGINI	on Name and Address	(2207.1)	SA Certificate Numb
			4. Organizatio	ach Labs, Inc., 7707 E. F	Funston, Wichita, Ks, 67207, U 8. Part Number	9.
			6. Item	7. Description		N
			1	DUAL TACH	511-01 C668017-01	01RX
			13. Remarks The wor	k specified has been	accomplished in accomplished	OPGGALL
				4	5	
	-	1650 Airport	exas Aircraft Ser Dr. Hanger 1010	vices LLC Cleburne, TX 76003		
_	REG: N1557T	AFTT: 69	MODEL: CESSN 88.7 Ho	NA 414 bbs: 363.8	S/N: 414-0272	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
b D P ar	ncoming inspect Aircraft prepped Jould primer. Air JuPont Royal Blu 1197 and DuPor Ind shadowed in Decked and rein	craft prepped for paint. le P1197. IAW Cessna 4 ht Silver 545960EZ. Reg DuPont Silver 545960E stalled. Balance check v	Aircraft painted 14 MM Section 2 istration numbe Z. IAW Cessna 4 vithin limits. IAW	in DuPont Matterho Aircraft stripes pain r N1557T Painted in I 114 MM Section 2 Aile Cessna 414 MM Sec ance check within lim	striped with Dekote. rimed with DuPont high rn White AF402 and ted in DuPont Royal Blue DuPont Royal Blue P1197 erons removed, balance ction 16 and Section 5-24 hits. IAW Cessna 414 MM d. Balance check within	
lin	nits. IAW Cessna	A14 MAM Section 7-24	and Section 16.	egulations and is app	oroved for return to service	e
	5-15-15		· .	17 00	1/2	
	Date			Rickey Hazen A	&P &1.A. 2748837	

Date

			MAINTENANC	LILCOND				
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WOR	K PERFORMED			CERTIFIC	SIGNATURE, CATE TYPE IMBER
19			Texas Aircraft Services	ıc		1_	1.	
		169	60 Airport Dr. Hanger 1010 Cleb					
		10.	o Airport Dr. Hanger 1010 Cleb	uille, 1x 70003				
	REG: N1557T		MODEL CESSNA 41	i	C/N: 414 C	1272	i	
	- KEG. N13371		MODEL: CESSNA 414		S/N: 414-0	12/2		
			(H) H (H) H (F) (F) F (H)	bs: 363.8				
		OF WORK PERFO						
	Annual inspec	tion performed o	n aircraft. All spark plugs P/N RI	HBB32E replace	d on both eng	gines. R/H	1	
	engine compr	essions #1 65/80,	#2 60/80, #3 60/80, #4 65/80 #5	62/80, #6 63/	80. L/H engine	2		
	compressions	#1 65/80, #2 60/	80. #3 78/80, #4 70/80, #5 74/80	, #6 60/80. AD	00-01-16 Con	polied with		
			or 30 days whichever is later. All				1	
			hange due May 2017 All mainten					
			ve, was repaired and inspected i					
						•		
	regulations ar	id is approved for	return to service in regards to w	огк реггогтеа.				
	F 1F	1.5	/	2				
	5-15-	15		0) (1	1			
	D	ate	Rickey	Hazen A&P & A	1. 2748837			
			•					
		OND.	Matiroon A/P5851224	94		Serial Number	9070	
	ਰ			Altimeter : Correction	Scale Card	Part Number	5784A-A	
P	INCAN			Correction	- Curden	Standard Altitude		r Reading
— E	2.0	Reg. # N1557T	Date: September 4, 2015	Standard Altitude Feet	Animeter Meading	16,000	-5	55 55
		Make: Cessna	Model: 414	-1,000	0	18,000	¥	10
5		TAT: 368.0		500	0	20,000		80
NU I	The following w	as performed by Dunca	n Aviation under Work Order #YFFLA:	1,000	-10	22,000 25,000		110
	A) During leak	check of the pitot syster	ns, found an unacceptable leak in the pilot's	1,500	0	30,000	-	-%
	ASI.	the pilot's air speed indic	ator. Rectified fault by cutting off the crack-	2,000	0	35,000		0
		of transponder, found the	transmitted power and sensitivity were extr	3,000	+5	40,000		/
	antenna. NO	TE: Customer to source	and install a new antenna and call us back t	4,000	+5	45,000	,	\
	C) Tested and i	nspected the pilot's and o	copilot's static pressure system, altimeters an	6,000	-20	50,000	>	\wedge
	1) Pilot's	altimeter - United P/N: 5	1.411 and was found to comply with Title 14 934A-A69, S/N: 90704.	8,000	-20	51,00		/
	Copilo	t's altimeter - United P/N	i: 5934PA-3, S/N: 433833.	10,000	-40	53,00		
	i 3) Fricodo	er - Trans Cal Ind P/N: S	SD120-XXA, S/N; A70480.	14,000	-60	Foste frame	SEPTENIBE	ER 2015
77		ested to 35000ft, on 09:0	4/15. proved for return to service. A detailed record			Tested By	MANACE	
	1		proved for return to service. A detailed recon		NCAN	Figures ->		
Si	ned	Whee w		A V	IATION			
L	For Doncan Av	iation CRS JGVR194F	Phone: 800-228-4277					
on	file under Work Orde	r # YFFLA.	ccordance with FAR 91.411 Inspection and i	- return	to service. A deta	iled record is		
_	-	100	13.1W					
Si	gned Jack		6 (4)					
	ror Durgin Avia	tion CRS JGVR194F	rhone: 800-228-4277					
-	1	1 1	1 1 1 1					
	-							
	ره د	~						



411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NE 68048 402-298-7378

12 April 2016 N1557T Cessna 414 SN 414-0272 Hobbs 374 2 Removed and replaced left engine and turbocharger components after overhaul by Central Cylinder Service of Omaha. Installed new vibration isolators. Installed a new propeller governor rod end. Installed new RAPCO propeller heat brushes. CW AD 00-01-16 (b) next due 1 May 2016 or Hobbs 424.2, whichever is later, (c) next due April 2017, (d) next. due Hobbs 875.2, (e) next due April 2017, (f) by replacement, next due Hobbs 874 2. (g) was PCW, next due Hobbs 2863 8 or Aug. 2027. Functional check flight due

Todd H Stapf AP 2727574 IA

12 April 2016 N1557T Cessna 414 SN 414-0272 Hobbs 374.2 Replaced RH MLG position indicator light switch. Performed landing gear functional check. Replaced O-rings on sumps for LH aux. and RH main fuel tanks. Replaced heater fuel pump after overhaul by Harold Haskins Inc. Replaced RH cabin windows #3 and #4 with owner supplied new LP Aero Plastics windows.

William A Ehrlich AP 3785791

411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NI 68048 402-298-7378

L September 2016 N15571 Cossna 414 SN 414-0272 TTAL 7000 2 Hubbs 375 3

(W/A)) 00-01-16 RL (b) next due 1 October 2016 or Hobbs 425 3 whichever is later, (c) next due September 2017, (d) next due Hobbs 875.3 (e) next due September 2017. (f) by replacement, next due Hobbs x75.3 (g) was PCW, next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. CW AD 00-91-1611. (b) next due 10 October 2016 or Hobbs 425 3 whichever is Later, (c) next due September 2017 (d) next due Hobbs 875 3 (e) next due September 2017 (f) next due Hobbs 874 2 (g) was PCW next due Hobbs 2863 8 or August 2027 AD 76-13-07 next due TTAF 11280 2 AD 81-(19-19) A. next due H.H. 414.3 B. next due H.H. 801. CW AD 16-07-24 para (f) (1), next due Hobbs 475.3. Tested and inspected FLT per FAR § 91 207 Batteries expire May 2017 Serviced, charged and load tested main ship battery. Cleaned connections. Lubed flight controls. Replaced 111 inboard flap rod and checked flap system rigging. Rotated RH MLG tire on rim. Repacked all wheel bearings. Serviced tire pressures Replaced hardware and bushings on LH Mi G. Checked landing year system tensions and rigging per Cessna MM. Repaired LH MLG down lock switch wiring. Performed landing gear functional checks in normal and emergency operation. Cleaned fuel filters

Lindd H Stapf AP 2727574 IA

411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NE. 68048 402-298-7378

10 August 2016 N1557T Cessna 414 SN 414-0272 TTAF 7000.2 Hobbs

I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection as per the scope and detail of 14 CFR Part 43 appendix D and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition.

Todd H Stapf AP 2727574 IA

Overnauled

2

RAB40189

Installation Eligibility;

Cessna: T182, TR182, 340A, 402C, 404, 414A

NUS

				*	TIFICAT	TE 1547105		/
S B NUMBER		74-20 . Single-Piece "V" ! Reglacement for . Cr. s ia Models		ifold to Wye (JPMA/RAM	* 547105	rati	AIR
	Officulties RAM Aircr 7505 Karl I Waco, TX PHONE (2	o installation instruction of the copies of replacement parties. Hay Dr. P.O. Box 5: 78768. 254) 752-8381 FAX. www.ramairoraft.co.	es of F.A.A Draw s, cont.in.t Pip 219	Aing 2165, 936	inued surworthines tional information.	SC. VICE 12 Subar Ne	BA-2: Date: [][Date: [][s element streent. DC streen	"BRACK FILTER BA-109
	:5 %:	James a Schi	ld	16 ApprovarAuthorization 100129CE		regulation specifical in bits For each 15, the work interesting people-hand in statement of the control of the	Element 2018 tains a spentains	ELEMI Assembly
	QTY: 1 U/M: EA BUSHING	JAMES A. SCHI If is important to understand the Where the unernisable perform specified in 80xx1 if a spenis, authority of the country specified Statements in Blook if and 1 y, socretimes with the naconal ring	LD, ODARF If the existence of this doought work in accordance with 1 and Pat For user finalizing error in Block 1	ures that his/her anwartishe	/2007 Manadelines In an unablute authority to me in environmental authority different me authority accepts parts come	II than the arwin	autor nat's	ENT
-	101	FAA Form \$130.3 (\$-0.1)	"Installer must cross-of	hick eligibility with applicate	ia linchvical data		10 N 7 M 2	
		_					99. 108	
-	il.				.15.		w. T-	
		•	SE	RVICE BU	LLETIN COM	MPLIANCE RECO	RD	
		•	SE	-	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	REMARKS
				-	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
	411 PI	Church Road (KPN lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378	4V)	7(S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
	PI N1557T Cessi	Church Road (KPN lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
bbs 0261 8 / AD 17-06 9	PI N1557T Cessi 8 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
obs 0261 8 AD 17-06 9	NI557T Cessi 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
bbs 0261 8 / AD 17-06 9 Id H Stapf	NI557T Cessi 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
bbs 0261 8 / AD 17-06 9 Id H Stapf	NI557T Cessi 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
bbs 0261 8 V AD 17-06 19 Id H Stapf	NI557T Cessi 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
obbs 0261 8 V AD 17-06 19	NI557T Cessi 6-03 IAW par	Church Road (KPM lattsmouth NE 6804 402-298-7378 na 414 SN 414-0272 a (f) (1) Next due I	4V) 18 2 Hobbs 378 2 I	eater	S.B. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS

_

-

SERVICE BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD

				SERVIC	E BOLLEIIN	COI	MPLIANCE NEC	OND	
	NATE		TOTAL TIME IN		TYPE S.B. (X)		NEXT COMPLIANCE	AUTHORIZED SIGNAT	
S.B. NUMBER	DUNCAN	Ne		N1557T CESSNA 414-0272	Date Mode HMT:	el:	July 26, 2017 414 378.2	Work Order:	ZF7SA
	• Tested system 91.413 • P • C • E • T • U	and insp required and was ilot Altim- opilot Alt ncoder (1 ranspond nits teste	ected the pike by Title 14 C found to con eter (United) imeter (United) er (Garmin G d to 35,000 f	of and copil FR Part 91, 1ply with Ti P/N 5934A- d) P/N 5934 1 P/N SSD12 TX-330) P/I eet on 25 Ju	ot static pressure, 411 and ATC tra tle 14 CFR Part 4 A69 S/N 90704 IPA-3 S/N 43383 20-XXA S/N A704 N 011-00455-00 Sul 2017.	e syste nspond 3, App 3 80 S/N 84	der tests and inspecti endices E & F. 127080	utomatic pressure altitud ons required by Title 14 is approved for return to	CFR Part
		Signed:	F	700-10			Duncan QI 1443		,
		1	For Dunca	an Aviation	Repair Station	JGVR	194F Phone: 800-228	3-4277	-
	4				6	•			
	•	•			•				
			AIRW	ORTHINE	I cert annu D an Todo	Todd AP 2	due H Hobbs date i Servir flight landii landii	Hobbs CW A which 875.3 PCW, next d due N	
A.D. N AI MENDN	14 November 2017 N1557T Cessna 414 SN 414-0272 TTAF 7003.1 Hobbs 378.2 Replaced main ship battery with a new GILL G-246 SN G02964757. Todd H Stapf AP 2777574 IA	411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NE. 68048 402-298-7378		TOTAL TANA OR SYS. LABELED TOUR.	I certify that this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection as per the scope and detail of 14 CFR Part 43 appendix D and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. Todd H Stapf Todd H Stapf	H Stapf 727574 IA	1.H. 511.8 or July 2019. CW AD 16-07-24 para. (f) (2), next due states 488.2 or November 2018. Replaced ELT batteries, new expiration is October 2019. Tested and inspected ELT per FAR 91.207. It controls. Serviced tire pressures. Lubed landing gear. Checked ang gear system tensions and rigging per Cessna MM. Performed ng gear functional checks in normal and emergency operation. ned fuel filters. Serviced air filters.	Hobbs 378.2 CW AD 00-01-16 RE: (b) next due 13 December 2017 or Hobbs 428.2 CW AD 00-01-16 RE: (b) next due 13 December 2017 or Hobbs 428.2 CW AD 00-01-16 RE: (c) next due November 2018. (d) next due Hobbs 875.3 (e) next due November 2018. (f) next due Hobbs 875.3 (g) was 875.3 (e) next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. CW AD 00-01-16 LE: (b) pCW, next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. AD 00-01-16 LE: (b) next due November 2018 (d) next due Hobbs 875.3 (e) next due November 2018 (f) next due Hobbs 874.2 (g) was PCW next due Hobbs 2863.8 or 2018 (f) next due Hobbs 874.2 (g) was PCW next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. AD 76-13-07 next due TTAF 11280.2. AD 17-06-03 next	411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NE. 68048 402-298-7378
erenati	Ĺ								



411 Church Road (KPMV) Plattsmouth NE. 68048 402-298-7378

17 September 2019 N1557T Cessna 414 SN 414-0272 TTAF 7003.8 Hobbs 378.9

CW AD 00-01-16 RE: (b) next due 17 October 2019 or Hobbs 428.9 whichever is later, (c) next due September 2020, (d) next due Hobbs 875.3 (e) next due September 2020, (f) next due Fabbs 875.3 (g) was PCW, next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. CW AD 00-01-16 LE: (b) next due 17 October 2019 or Hobbs 428.9 whichever is later, (c) next due September 2020 (d) next due Hobbs 875.3 (e) next due September 2020 (f) next due Hobbs 874.2 (g) was PCW next due Hobbs 2863.8 or August 2027. AD 76-13-07 next due TTAF 11280.2. CW AD 17-06-03, next due H.H. 511.8 or September 2021. CW AD 16-17-08, next due Hobbs 488.9 or September 2020. AD 18-03-03 R1 is due TTAF 15,000. Replaced ELT batteries, new expiration date is May 2021. Tested and inspected ELT per FAR 91.207. Serviced and charged main ship battery. Cleaned connections. Cleared drain. Lubed flight controls. Serviced tire pressures. Lubed landing gear. Checked landing gear system tensions and rigging per Cessna MM. Performed landing gear functional checks in normal and emergency operation. Cleaned fuel filters. Serviced air filters. Replaced both aux. tank gas cap seals. Replaced right wing root oil pressure line.

Todd H Stapf AP 2727574 IA

AP 2727574 IA

Todd H Stapf
AP 2727574 IA

Todd H Stapf
AP 2727874 IA

CE DECORD

		AIRWO	RTHINES	DIRECTIV	E COMPLIAN	CE RECORD		
A.D. NUMBER	METHOD	DATE OF			TYPE A.D. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE	REMARKS
AND MENDMENT NO.	OF COMPLIANCE	COMPLIANCE	AIRFRAME	COMPONENT	ONE- RE- TIME CURRING	DUE-DATE/ HOURS/OTHER	& NUMBER	
Date 10/16/19	Total Time In Service 7022.3	R	Meter Time		RAM Aircr		ership • Waco Regional Air	rport
10/10/13	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			444 027	0 N1557T			
_				sna 414-0272				
Log boo	k closed this da	ate and total ti	me. See RA	AM log for ful	ture entries. Pe	ertinent details	on file under Project	No.
9243.	DAM Aires	-ft Limited De	Jordan F	20 BG 521	9 Waco Texa	ns 76708 CRS	VA1R551K	
_	RAM Aircr	art, Limited Pa	artifet ship, r	.0. 00.021	o, *** aoo, **oxo			
	k	1	I	I			-	
			1					